504638863 11/13/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4685581

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	EW ASSIGNME	NT						
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	N	UNC PRO TUN	C ASSIGNM	ENT					
EFFECTIVE DATE:		03	3/19/2012							
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA									
PAOLO ZANETTI			Name					Execution Date		
							03	03/19/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ									
Name:	MAVER	MAVER GLASS MACHINERY S.R.L.								
Street Address:	VIA LAZ	ZIO 13								
City:	SANTO	RSO (V	/l)							
State/Country:	ITALY									
Postal Code:	36014									
Property Type	e	957400	Number							
	e	8574034								
Property Type	e {	8574034								
Property Type Patent Number:	e k E DATA	8574034	4							
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	e k DATA be sent to	(516)36 • the e-n	4 5-9805 nail address firs	st; if that is				will be s	ent	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	e E DATA U be sent to if provided	(516)36 the e-n l; if that	4 5-9805 nail address firs is unsuccessfu	st; if that is				will be s	ent	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	e DATA be sent to if provided	(516)365 • the e-n l; if that 5163655	4 5-9805 nail address firs is unsuccessfu 9802	st; if that is ul, it will be				will be s	ent	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	e [E DATA (be sent to if provided j	(516)36 • the e-n I; if that 5163659 jorlando	4 5-9805 nail address firs is unsuccessfu	st; if that is ul, it will be				will be s	ent	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	e DATA be sent to if provided j e:	(516)369 • <i>the e-r</i> <i>1; if that</i> 5163659 jorlando BUCKN	4 5-9805 nail address firs is unsuccessfu 9802 @collardroe.con	st; if that is ul, it will be m ER				will be s	ent	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	e EDATA EDAT	(516)363 the e-n i, if that 5163659 jorlando BUCKN 1077 NG	4 5-9805 nail address firs is unsuccessfu 9802 @collardroe.con AM AND ARCHI	<i>st; if that is ul, it will be</i> n ER LEVARD				will be s	ent	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e DATA be sent to if provided ; ; e:	(516)365 the e-n 1; if that 5163655 jorlando BUCKN 1077 NC ROSLYI	4 5-9805 <i>is unsuccess firs</i> 9802 @collardroe.con AM AND ARCHE DRTHERN BOU	<i>st; if that is</i> <i>ul, it will be</i> m ER LEVARD 11576				will be s	ent	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e DATA be sent to if provided ; ; e:	(516)365 the e-n 1; if that 5163655 jorlando BUCKN 1077 NC ROSLYI JC	4 5-9805 <i>is unsuccessfu</i> 9802 @collardroe.con AM AND ARCHE DRTHERN BOU N, NEW YORK 1	st; if that is ul, it will be n ER LEVARD 11576				will be s	sent	

source=Assignment1#page2.tif

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Paolo Zanetti, a citizen of Italy, whose address is Via Toresele 17, 36015 Schio (VI), Italy (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), owned the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 12/737,673, filed July 30, 2009, now U.S. Patent No. 8,574,034, granted November 5, 2013, by Assignment recorded in the USPTO at Reel/Frame: 02571/0935;

WHEREAS, MAVER GLASS MACHINERY S.R.L., a limited liability company organized and existing under Italian law, having an address at Via Lazio 13, 36014 Santorso (VI), Italy (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), desired to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application, resulting patent and the invention covered thereby, owned by ASSIGNOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, hereby confirms the sale, assignment and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title and interest of its full and undivided right in and to said patent application, resulting patent, and the invention covered thereby, including the right to sue for past infringements, said invention and patent rights

> PATENT REEL: 044104 FRAME: 0479

to be held and enjoyed to the extent of the interest hereby assigned, by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and enjoyment and that of its legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR, had this confirmatory assignment and sale not been made.

By: Centre

PAOLO ZANETTI

Effective Nunc Pro Tunc: March 19, 2012

Dated: 08/11/2017

RECORDED: 11/13/2017